management consideration is given on a regular basis to alternative financing structures with a view to optimising the Groups’ funding structure.

 The financial instruments exposed to movements in variable interest rates are as follows:

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 195,773 136,820

Restricted cash in environmental trusts 13,905 16,902

209,678 153,722

Financial liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities exposed to LIBOR* 43,896 48,700

43,896 48,700

Cash and cash equivalents are exposed to movements in USD and ZAR cash deposit rates.

* Relates to the pre-financing of delivered PGM concentrates that has been offset against trade receivables in the statement of financial position. Refer Note 19(a).

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

130 AQUARIUS PLATINUM LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2015

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the financial instruments held at reporting date, following a movement in variable interest rates,
with all other variables held constant. The sensitivities are based on reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the observed
range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

Impact on profit/equity
pre-tax  gain/(loss)

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

Judgements of reasonable possible movements

Cash

– increase +50bps (2014: +50bps) 978 683

– decrease -50bps (2014: -50bps) (978) (683)

Restricted cash in environmental trusts

– increase +50bps (2014: +50bps) 70 84

– decrease -50bps (2014: -50bps) (70) (84)

Interest bearing liabilities – sensitive to LIBOR

– increase +100bps (2014: +100bps) (439) (487)

– decrease 0bps (2014: 0bps) – –

(iv) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the Group’s financial position will be adversely affected by movements in the market value of its available-for-sale
financial assets. The financial instruments exposed to movements in market value are as follows:

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Other financial assets 392 451

The exposure to price risk is not considered material to the Group.

FINANCIALS 131

34. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTINUED
C) LIQUIDITY RISK

The liquidity position of the Group is managed to ensure sufficient liquid funds are available to meet financial commitments in a timely and
cost effective manner. The Group Treasury Committee continually reviews the liquidity position including cash flow forecasts to determine the
forecast liquidity position and maintain appropriate liquidity levels. Notes 22 and 25 detail the repayment obligations in respect of the amount
of the facilities.

The contractual maturity analysis of payables at the reporting date was as follows: